STATE OF NEW HAMPSHIRE

Inter-Department Communication

DATE: May 3, 2019 AT (OFFICE): NHPUC

FROM: David Goyette, Utility Analyst III

NHPUC 3MAY 1.9Px3:35

SUBJECT: DE 19-025 New England Power Company 2018 Reconciliation of Contract Termination Charge to Granite State Electric Company

TO: Debra Howland, Executive Director

In Order No. 26,243 (April 30, 2019) in Docket No. DE 19-062, the Commission conditionally approved Liberty/Granite State Electric's Stranded Cost Adjustment Factor, which is based on the Contract Termination Charge reconciled in Docket No. DE 19-025. Accordingly, Staff has nothing further to add to its memorandum of March 29, 2019 and Docket No. DE 19-025 can be closed.

Docket #: 19-025

Executive.Director@puc.nh.gov amanda.noonan@puc.nh.gov david.goyette@puc.nh.gov leszek.stachow@puc.nh.gov ocalitigation@oca.nh.gov paul.dexter@puc.nh.gov richard.chagnon@puc.nh.gov thomas.getz@mclane.com tom.frantz@puc.nh.gov